111-15-2004 Docket No:: MSU 4.1-45 CC R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMME R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMME Tab settings 102881210 LY Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102881210 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jetze J. Tepe 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes Z No Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes Z No Street Address: Michigan State University Security Agreement Change of Name City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48824 Execution Date: April 28, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Z No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/833,871 Additional numbers attached? Yes Z No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	(Rev. 03-01) (Md0med) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) (Md0med) P08/REV03 (Md0med)	15-2004		.: MSU 4.1-645	$\overline{\mathcal{V}}$
Tab settings + + 102881210 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jetze J. Tepe 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 2 Yes 🖄 No 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: B Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: East Lansing State: MI_ZIP: 45824 Execution Date: April 25, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖄 No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/833,871 Additional numbers attached? Yes 🖄 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of application patents involved: 6. Total number of application patents involved:			RSHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENTOF CO	MMERCE
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jetze J. Tepe 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jetze J. Tepe Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Yes Same and address: Michigan State University Internal Address: Michigan State University Internal Address: Michigan State University Internal Address: Michigan State University Security Agreement Other Other City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 45824 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/833,871 Additional numbers attached? Yes X <	Tab settings 🔶 🄶 🔍 🗸		LY	Patent and Trader	nark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jetze J. Tepe 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) Yes 🖄 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Michigan State University 2. Same and address of new party(ies) Yes 🖄 No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) Yes 🖄 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Michigan State University 2. Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 45824 Execution Date: April 28, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/28/04 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/833,871 Additional numbers attached? Yes 🖄 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total numbers of applications and natents involved: Implications and natents involved:		102881210	▼ '	V	/
Jetze J. Tepe Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University Additional names(s) of conveyingparty(ies) Yes 🖄 No 3. Nature of conveyance:	To the Director of the United States Pa	itent and Trademark Office:	: Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy ther	eof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) □ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance:					
Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Street Address: Michigan State University Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name 238 Administration Building Image: Other Image: City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48824 Execution Date: April 28, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/28/04 A. Patent Application No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/833,871 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: City: East Lansing	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🔯 No			
Image: Security Agreement Image: Merger Street Address: Michigan State University Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name 238 Administration Building Image: Other Image: City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48824 Execution Date: April 28, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/28/04 A. Patent Application No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/833,871 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: State involved: Image: State involved: Image: State involved:	3. Nature of conveyance				
Security Agreement Change of Name 238 Administration Building Other City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48824 Execution Date: April 28, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/28/04 04/28/04 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 04/28/04 10/833,871 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			O	State VI-1	
□ Other City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 43824 Execution Date: April 28, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/28/04 04/28/04 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/833,871 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Implications and patents involved: Implications and patents involved:	-	_			
Execution Date: April 28, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/28/04 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/833,871 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I to the applications and to the applications and patents involved: I to the ap		-			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/28/04 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/833,871 Additional numbers attached? I Yes INO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I to a second patent	Other		City: East Lansing	State: MI ZIP: 4	8824
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/28/04 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/833,871 Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	Execution Date: April 28, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛	No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/833,871 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	4. Application number(s) or patent numb	ers(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
10/833,871 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	If this document is being filed together	r with a new application,	the execution date of the app	lication is: 04/28/04	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	A. Patent Application No.(s)	l	B. Patent No.(s)	·······	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	10/833,8/1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
		Additional numbers attache	ed? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	orrespondence			
Name: Ian C. McLeod 7 Total fee (37 CER 3 41): \$ 40.00			6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:	1
	concerning document should be maile	ed:	· ·	-	1
X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	concerning document should be maile Name: Ian C. McLeod	əd:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	concerning document should be maile	əd:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): (prev I Enclosed - Any excess	iously paid) or insufficiency should b	
	concerning document should be maile Name: Ian C. McLeod	əd:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): (prev I Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to c	iously paid) or insufficiency should b eposit account	
13-0610	concerning document should be maile Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, I	ed: P.C.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): (prev Ø Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to c Authorized to be charg 	iously paid) or insufficiency should b eposit account	
City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	concerning document should be maile Name: Ian C. McLeod	ed: P.C.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): (prev Ø Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to c Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit account number: 	iously paid) or insufficiency should b eposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Ian C. McLeod</u> Internal Address: <u>McLeod & Moyne, I</u> Street Address: <u>2190 Commons Parkw</u>	ed: P.C. way	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): (prev Ø Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to c Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit account number: 13-0610 	40.00 iously paid) or insufficiency should b leposit account ed to deposit account	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	concerning document should be maile Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, I Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkw City: Okemos State:	ed: P.C. way <u>way</u> <u>way</u> <u>way</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): (prev Ø Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to c Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit account number: 13-0610 (Attach duplicate copy of this page 	40.00 iously paid) or insufficiency should b leposit account ed to deposit account	
Ian C. McLeod 11/02/04	concerning document should be maile Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, I Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkw City: Okemos State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	ed: P.C. way <u>x MI</u> ZIP: <u>48864</u> DO NOT US	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): (prev Ø Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to c Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit account number: 13-0610 (Attach duplicate copy of this page SE THIS SPACE 	iously paid) or insufficiency should b leposit account ed to deposit account	e
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	concerning document should be maile Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, I Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkw City: Okemos State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	ed: P.C. way <u>x MI</u> ZIP: <u>48864</u> DO NOT US	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): (prev Ø Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to c Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit account number: 13-0610 (Attach duplicate copy of this page SE THIS SPACE 	\$ 40.00 iously paid) or insufficiency should b leposit account ed to deposit account if paying by deposit account) y attached copy is a true	e
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	concerning document should be maile Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, I Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkw City: Okemos State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Ian C. McLeod Name of Person Signing	ed: P.C. way <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48864</u> <u>DO NOT US</u> ref, the foregoing information	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): (prev ② Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to c □ Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit account number: 13-0610 (Attach duplicate copy of this page SE THIS SPACE Ition is true and correct and an Signature 	40.00 iously paid) or insufficiency should b leposit account ed to deposit account if paying by deposit account) y attached copy is a true 11/02/04 Date	e

. **•**

PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0485

ł

1

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) tev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08/REV03	TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 🔍 🔍 🔍	.
	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jetze J. Tepe	Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	 ∭⊂
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Michigan State University
Security Agreement Change of Name	238 Administration Building
□ Other	City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48824
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
A. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	37871
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A Patent Application No (s)	B Patent No (s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
/30/2004 SSITHIB1 00000007 10833871	
/30/2004 SSITHIB1 00000007 10833871 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta	
/30/2004 SSITHIB1 00000007 10833871 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
/30/2004 SSITHIB1 00000007 10833871 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? 🗋 Yes 🗷 No
Additional numbers atta Additional numbers atta Name: Ian C. McLeod	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers atta Additional numbers atta Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
//30/2004 SSITHIB1 00000007 10833871 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, P.C.	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
//30/2004 SSITHIB1 00000007 10833871 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, P.C.	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
//30/2004 SSITHIB1 00000007 10833871 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, P.C. Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0610
/30/2004 SSITHIBI 0000007 10833871 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, P.C. Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864 Do Not Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ached? Yes Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0610 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/30/2004 SSITHIBI 00000007 10833871 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, P.C. Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864 Do Not Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ached? Yes Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0610 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/30/2004 SSITHIBI 0000007 10833871 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, P.C. Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864 Do Not Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ached? Yes Yes Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Yes Yes </td

٠

PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0486

I

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JETZE J. TEPE, residing at 1873 Linden Street, East Lansing, Michigan 48823, respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in PREPARATION OF HYMENIALDISINE DERIVATIVES AND USE THEREOF for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Board of Trustees, a constitutional Corporation of MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) of East Lansing, State of Michigan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I the said JETZE J. TEPE, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute a11 divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Jétze J. Тере

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF INGHAM

On this <u>28</u>th day of <u>coul</u>, 2004, personally appeared before me the above named Jetze J. Tepe to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

ss.

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

:

:

EILEEN J. McLEOD Notary Public - Ingham County, MI My Commission Expires April 30, 2004